notification_critical_stroke Discontinued
Control Relay with 24VAC-50Hz
Coil with 12 NO Contacts
8501XO1200V12
notification_critical_stroke Discontinued on: Oct 11, 2019
Main
Range 8501X
Relay Type Control
Product Relay
Current Rating 10 A AC
5 A DC
Complementary
Coil Voltage 24 V AC 50 Hz
Control Circuit Voltage Limits Operational 0.85...1.1 Uc AC 50 Hz
Rated Breaking Capacity 6 A 120 V AC inductive control circuit UL 508
3 A 240 V AC inductive control circuit UL 508
1.5 A 480 V AC inductive control circuit UL 508
1.2 A 600 V AC inductive control circuit UL 508
10 A <= 600 V AC resistive control circuit UL 508
1.1 A 125 V DC inductive control circuit UL 508
0.55 A 250 V DC inductive control circuit UL 508
0.2 A 301...600 V DC inductive control circuit UL 508
4 A 125 V DC resistive control circuit UL 508
0.8 A 250 V DC resistive control circuit UL 508
[Icm] Rated Short-Circuit Making
Capacity
60 A 120 V AC inductive control circuit UL 508
30 A 240 V AC inductive control circuit UL 508
15 A 480 V AC inductive control circuit UL 508
12 A 600 V AC inductive control circuit UL 508
10 A <= 600 V AC resistive control circuit UL 508
1.1 A 125 V DC inductive control circuit UL 508
0.55 A 250 V DC inductive control circuit UL 508
0.2 A 301...600 V DC inductive control circuit UL 508
4 A 125 V DC inductive control circuit UL 508
0.8 A 250 V DC resistive control circuit UL 508
Inrush Power In Va 143 VA 50 Hz
Hold-In Power Consumption In Va 25 VA 50 Hz
Operating Time 15 ms - pick-up
16 ms - drop-out
Contact Configuration 12 NO 12 standard contact cartridges
Electrical Connection Screw clamp terminals
Awg Gauge AWG 18...AWG 12 copper
Tightening Torque Control circuit 9.03…12.04 lbf.in (1.02…1.36 N.m) screw terminals
Mounting Type Panel
Height 3.5 in (88.90 mm)
Width 2.23 in (56.64 mm)
Product data sheet
Specifications
Apr 25, 2024 1
Price is “List Price” and may be subject to a trade discount – check with your local distributor or retailer for actual price.
D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Depth 6.36 in (161.54 mm)
Environment
Operating Temperature -40…160 °F (-40…71 °C)
Certifications CSA LR60905 class 3211 03
UL listed file E78403 CCN NKCR
Ordering and shipping details
Category 21158-8501 XO (AC)
Discount Schedule CP2
Returnability No
Country Of Origin MX
Contractual warranty
Warranty 18 months
2 Apr 25, 2024